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Import Control Exemption Notice (No. 2) 1984-85 

PURSUANT to regulation 17 of the Import Control Regulations 1973*, the Minister of Trade and Industry hereby gives notice as follows: 
I. (a) This notice may be cited as the Import Control Exemption Notice (No. 2) 1984-85. 

(b) This notice shall come into force on I July 1984. 
2. Goods of the classes specified and for the purposes of the Customs Tariff falling within the tariff items in the First Schedule hereto, 

imported from and being the produce or manufacture of any country, are hereby exempted from the requirement of a licence under the 
said regulations. 

3. The exemptions from the requirement of a licence under the said regulations in respect of the classes of goods set forth in the Second 
Schedule hereto, included in the exemption notices shown in the Second Schedule, are hereby withdrawn. 

Tariff Item 
22.03.003 
39.03.179 

Tariff Item 
22.03.003 

Ex 39.03.179 

FIRST SCHEDULE 
EXEMPTIONS CREATED 

Classes of Goods 
Beer made from malt, containing not more than I. 7 percent alcohol vol. 
Cellulose tape, other than self-adhesive 

SECOND SCHEDULE 
EXEMPTIONS WITHDRAWN 

Classes of Goods 
Beer made from malt, containing not more than I. 7 percent vol. 

Cellulose tape, other than self-adhesive 

Dated at Wellington this 5th day of June 1984. 

Date of Exempting Notice 
16 June 1981 ( Gazette of 25 June 

1981) 
9 June 1982 ( Gazette of IO June 

1982) 

HUGH TEMPLETON, Minister of Trade and Industry. 

EXPLANATORY NoTE: This exemption notice provides for minor amendments to existing exemptions, and maintains alignment with the 
Customs Tariff. 

*S.R. 1973/86 

Notice Under the Regulations Act 1936 

PURSUANT to the Regulations Act 1936, notice is hereby given of the making of regulations as under: 

Authority for Enactment 

Wool Industry Act 1977 
Fisheries Act 1983 

Fisheries Act 1983 

Accident Compensation Act 1982 

Accident Compensation Act 1982 . 

Social Security (Reciprocity with the 
United Kingdom) Act 1983 

Medicines Act 1981 .. 
Medicines Act 1981 .. 
Earthquake and War Damage Act 

1944 
Earthquake and War Damage Act 

1944 

Title or Subject-matter 

The Wool Industry Regulations 1978, Amendment No. 4 
The Fisheries (Commercial Fishing) Regulations 1983, 

Amendment No. I 
The Fisheries (Amateur Fishing) Regulations 1983, 

Amendment No. I 
The Accident Compensation (Increased Amounts) Order 

1984 
The Accident Compensation (Prescribed Amounts) Order 

1984 
The Social Security (Reciprocity with the United King-

dom) Act Commencement Order 1984 
The Medicines Act Commencement Order 1984 .. 
The Medicines Regulations 1984 . . . . 
The Earthquake and War Damage (Land Cover) Regu-

lations 1984 
The Earthquake and War Damage Regulations 1984, 

Amendment No. I 

POSTAGE AND PACKAGING CHARGE: MAIL ORDERS 

Serial 
Number 

1984/136 
1984/137 

1984/138 

1984/139 

1984/140 

1984/141 

1984/142 
1984/143 
1984/144 

1984/145 

Date 
of 

Enactment 

5/6/84 
5/6/84 

5/6/84 

5/6/84 

5/6/84 

5/6/84 

5/6/84 
5/6/84 
5/6/84 

5/6/84 

Cash 
Price 

35c 
35c 

35c 

35c 

35c 

35c 

35c 
$3.50 
80c 

35c 

6 

Postage 
and 

Pack­
aging 
70c 
70c 

70c 

70c 

70c 

70c 

70c 
$3.95 
$1.15 

70c 

If two or more copies ordered, the remittance should cover the cash price and the maximum charge for the total value of purchases as 
follows: 

Total Value of Maximum Total Value of Maximum 
Purchases Charge Purchases Charge 

$ $ $ $ 
Up to 1.50 0.40 10.01 to 20.00 1.50 

1.51 to 5.00 0.55 20.01 to 50.00 3.60 
5.01 to 10.00 0.85 50.01 to 100.00 4.80 

Copies can be bought or ordered by mail from Government Bookshops. Please quote title and serial number. Prices for quantities supplied 
on application. 

Government Bookshops are located at Hannaford Burton Building, 25 Rutland Street (Private Bag, C.P.0.), Auckland I; Government 
Life Building, Ward Street (P.O. Box 857), Hamilton; Head Office, Mulgrave Street (Private Bag), Wellington I; Wellington Trade Centre, 
Cubacade (Private Bag), Wellington l; 159 Hereford Street (Private Bag), Christchurch I; Cargill House, Princes Street (P.O. Box 1104), 
Dunedin. 

P. D. HASSELBERG, Government Printer. 


