THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Import Control Exemption Notice (No. 2) 1984-85

PURSUANT to regulation 17 of the Import Control Regulations 1973*, the Minister of Trade and Industry hereby gives notice as follows:

1. (a) This notice may be cited as the Import Control Exemption Notice (No. 2) 1984-85.

(b) This notice shall come into force on 1 July 1984.

2. Goods of the classes specified and for the purposes of the Customs Tariff falling within the tariff items in the First Schedule hereto, imported from and being the produce or manufacture of any country, are hereby exempted from the requirement of a licence under the said regulations.

3. The exemptions from the requirement of a licence under the said regulations in respect of the classes of goods set forth in the Second Schedule hereto, included in the exemption notices shown in the Second Schedule, are hereby withdrawn.

FIRST SCHEDULE

EXEMPTIONS CREATED

Classes of Goods

raim num		
22.03.003	Beer made from malt, containing not more than 1.7 percent alcohol vol.	
39.03.179	Cellulose tape, other than self-adhesive	

Tariff Itam

Cellulose tape, other than self-adhesive

SECOND SCHEDULE **EXEMPTIONS WITHDRAWN**

Tariff Item	Classes of Goods	Date of Exempting Notice
22.03.003	Beer made from malt, containing not more than 1.7 percent vol.	16 June 1981 (<i>Gazette</i> of 25 June 1981)
Ex 39.03.179	Cellulose tape, other than self-adhesive	9 June 1982 (<i>Gazette</i> of 10 June

Dated at Wellington this 5th day of June 1984.

HUGH TEMPLETON, Minister of Trade and Industry.

Data

1982)

6

Destage

EXPLANATORY NOTE: This exemption notice provides for minor amendments to existing exemptions, and maintains alignment with the Customs Tariff.

*S.R. 1973/86

Notice Under the Regulations Act 1936

PURSUANT to the Regulations Act 1936, notice is hereby given of the making of regulations as under:

Authority for Enactment		Title or Subject-matter	Serial Number	Date of Enactment	Cash Price	Postage and Pack- aging
	Wool Industry Act 1977	The Wool Industry Regulations 1978, Amendment No. 4	1984/136	5/6/84	35c	70c
	Fisheries Act 1983	The Fisheries (Commercial Fishing) Regulations 1983, Amendment No. 1	1984/137	5/6/84	35c	70c
	Fisheries Act 1983	The Fisheries (Amateur Fishing) Regulations 1983, Amendment No. 1	1984/138	5/6/84	35c	70c
	Accident Compensation Act 1982	The Accident Compensation (Increased Amounts) Order 1984	1984/139	5/6/84	35c	70c
	Accident Compensation Act 1982	The Accident Compensation (Prescribed Amounts) Order 1984	1984/140	5/6/84	35c	70c
	Social Security (Reciprocity with the United Kingdom) Act 1983	The Social Security (Reciprocity with the United King- dom) Act Commencement Order 1984	1984/141	5/6/84	35c	70c
	Medicines Act 1981	The Medicines Act Commencement Order 1984.	1984/142	5/6/84	35c	70c
	Medicines Act 1981	The Medicines Regulations 1984	1984/143	5/6/84	\$3.50	\$3.95
	Earthquake and War Damage Act 1944	The Earthquake and War Damage (Land Cover) Regulations 1984	1984/144	5/6/84	80c	\$1.15
	Earthquake and War Damage Act 1944	The Earthquake and War Damage Regulations 1984, Amendment No. 1	1984/145	5/6/84	35c	70c

POSTAGE AND PACKAGING CHARGE: MAIL ORDERS

If two or more copies ordered, the remittance should cover the cash price and the maximum charge for the total value of purchases as follows:

Total Value of	Maximum	Total Value of	Maximum
Purchases	Charge	Purchases	Charge
\$	\$	\$	\$
Up to 1.50	0.40	10.01 to 20.00	1.50
1.51 to 5.00	0.55	20.01 to 50.00	3.60
5.01 to 10.00	0.85	50.01 to 100.00	4.80

Copies can be bought or ordered by mail from Government Bookshops. Please quote title and serial number. Prices for quantities supplied on application.

Government Bookshops are located at Hannaford Burton Building, 25 Rutland Street (Private Bag, C.P.O.), Auckland 1; Government Life Building, Ward Street (P.O. Box 857), Hamilton; Head Office, Mulgrave Street (Private Bag), Wellington 1; Wellington Trade Centre, Cubacade (Private Bag), Wellington 1; 159 Hereford Street (Private Bag), Christchurch 1; Cargill House, Princes Street (P.O. Box 1104), Dunedin.

P. D. HASSELBERG, Government Printer.